

## Guylian Temptations

### Allergy Advice

Contains **Hazelnuts**, **Milk** and **Soya**. May contain other **Nuts** and **Gluten**.

### Ingredients

Sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa mass, whole **Milk** powder, vegetable fat (Palm), caramel (glucose syrup, sugar, sweetened condensed **Milk**, vegetable fat (palm), glucose syrup powder, water, emulsifier: soya lecithin, salt, natural flavouring), **Hazelnuts**, skimmed **Milk** powder, butter oil (from **Milk**), biscuit (**Wheat** flour, sugar, margarine (containing **Soya**), salt, water, chicory extract), emulsifier: **Soya** lecithin, coffee, natural vanilla flavouring.

Cocoa solids: chocolate 48% min., milk chocolate 31% min., white chocolate 25% min.

Milk solids: milk chocolate 23% min., white chocolate 29% min.